
From: Salvatore Purpora <spequipme@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 4:00 PM 
To: Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR 
Subject: Re: FW: MSF Corp BRRTS# 02-41-242945 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.  
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. 

 

Hi Mackenzie, 
The items listed were all done with a previous environmentalist and Ron Anderson. 

Could you please reach out to Ron Anderson, and let him know exactly what we 
need to get done to close this case. 
The technical aspects of a job like this are a bit out of my wheelhouse, so since we 

have previously worked with Ron he might be a better choice. 
Sal Purpora 
S&P EQUIPMENT 
5025 SOUTH PACKARD AVENUE 
CUDAHY, WI 53110 
414-481-2121 
 
 
On Tue, May 7, 2024 at 1:36 PM Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR <mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov> 
wrote: 

Hi Sal, 

  

Both the properties to the north and south have closed DNR sites and no additional work is needed 
from their respective responsible parties.  

  

We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Mackenzie Reynolds 
she/her/hers 

Phone: (608) 400-9934 
Mackenzie.Reynolds@Wisconsin.gov  

  

mailto:mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov
http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey
mailto:Mackenzie.Reynolds@Wisconsin.gov


From: Salvatore Purpora <spequipme@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 11:01 AM 
To: Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR <mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: Re: FW: MSF Corp BRRTS# 02-41-242945 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.  
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. 

  

Hi Mackenzie, 

  

Thank you for reaching out to us. I did speak with Ron Anderson and we reviewed 
the situation. I would like to resolve this, however the amount of money required 

to finance this is not feasible for me at this time. I will keep this under advisement 
for the future. Can you please let me know what our neighbors in the area are 

doing to assist in resolving this issue as well? To our south is a storage facility 
which used to be a tannery, and to the north is an industrial laundry processing 
plant. This will help me to determine the best course of action on my end.  

  

Sal Purpora 

S&P EQUIPMENT 

5025 SOUTH PACKARD AVENUE 

CUDAHY, WI 53110 

414-481-2121 

  

  

On Tue, May 7, 2024 at 9:16 AM Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR <mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov> 
wrote: 

Hi Sal, 

  

mailto:spequipme@gmail.com
mailto:mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov
mailto:mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov


We have reviewed the past records for the site and have determined that additional actions are 
needed, as noted in the May 6, 2024, letter.  

  

Thanks, 
Mackenzie 

  

We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Mackenzie Reynolds 
she/her/hers 

Phone: (608) 400-9934 
Mackenzie.Reynolds@Wisconsin.gov  

  

From: Salvatore Purpora <spequipme@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, May 6, 2024 10:15 AM 
To: John Germanotta <John@zgkc-law.com>; Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR 
<mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: Re: FW: MSF Corp BRRTS# 02-41-242945 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.  
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. 

  

Hello Mackenzie,  

If you can review past records, I had hired a company to investigate the situation. 

We did do a phase I, a Phase II, and a Phase III. After spending over $60,000 
and valuable time it was determined that because I am between two 
contaminated areas (To the south of me was a tannery and to the north of me is 

a laundry service) that it was not economically feasible to clean up, and it 
would evaporate into the air eventually per your predecessor.  

Sal Purpora 

S&P EQUIPMENT 

http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey
mailto:Mackenzie.Reynolds@Wisconsin.gov
mailto:spequipme@gmail.com
mailto:John@zgkc-law.com
mailto:mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov


5025 SOUTH PACKARD AVENUE 

CUDAHY, WI 53110 

414-481-2121 

  

  

On Mon, May 6, 2024 at 9:56 AM John Germanotta <John@zgkc-law.com> wrote: 

FYI. 

  

John 

  

From: Reynolds, Mackenzie H - DNR <mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Monday, May 6, 2024 9:27 AM 
To: John Germanotta <John@zgkc-law.com> 
Cc: rona@metcofs.com; spquipme@gmail.com 
Subject: MSF Corp BRRTS# 02-41-242945 

  

Good morning, 

  

I am the new project manager for the DNR BRRTS Site, MSF Corp. Attached is a letter requesting a 
status update. 

  

Thank you, 

Mackenzie   

  

We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 

mailto:John@zgkc-law.com
mailto:mackenzie.reynolds@wisconsin.gov
mailto:John@zgkc-law.com
mailto:rona@metcofs.com
mailto:spquipme@gmail.com
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Mackenzie Reynolds 
she/her/hers 

Hydrogeologist – Remediation and Redevelopment  
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
Phone: (608) 400-9934 
Mackenzie.Reynolds@Wisconsin.gov  

 

 dnr.wi.gov 
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